PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2914819

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the SPELLING OF THE ASSIGNOR'S NAME previously recorded on Reel 033131 Frame 0159. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CORRECT SPELLING OF THE ASSIGNOR'S NAME IS BEHZAD SHAHRARAY.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LEE BEGEJA	08/03/2011
ANDREA BASSO	08/04/2011
DAVID C. GIBBON	08/03/2011
ZHU LIU	08/03/2011
BERNARD S. RENGER	08/03/2011
BEHZAD SHAHRARAY	08/03/2011
ERIC ZAVESKY	08/03/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AT&T INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY I, L.P.
Street Address:	675 WEST PEACHTREE STREET
Internal Address:	SUITE 4000
City:	ATLANTA
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30375

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14308050

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	(832)213-0279
	to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent ed; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.
Phone:	908.532.1991
Email:	patent@wolffsamson.com
Correspondent Name:	AT&T CORP.
Address Line 1:	ONE AT&T WAY
Address Line 2:	ROOM 2A-207
Address Line 4:	BEDMINSTER, NEW JERSEY 07921

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2011-0044CON

502868222

PATENT REEL: 033244 FRAME: 0759

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSEPH G. FENSKE
SIGNATURE:	/Joseph G. Fenske/
DATE SIGNED:	06/25/2014
Total Attachments: 11	
source=OriginalAssignmentAsFiled#pag	e1.tif
source=OriginalAssignmentAsFiled#page2.tif	
source=OriginalAssignmentAsFiled#page3.tif	
source=OriginalAssignmentAsFiled#page4.tif	
source=OriginalAssignmentAsFiled#page5.tif	
source=OriginalAssignmentAsFiled#page6.tif	
source=OriginalAssignmentAsFiled#page7.tif	
source=OriginalAssignmentAsFiled#page8.tif	
source=OriginalAssignmentAsFiled#page9.tif	
source=OriginalAssignmentAsFiled#page10.tif	
source=OriginalAssignmentAsFiled#pag	e11.tif

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:

EPAS ID: PAT2903995

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYAN	ICE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA				
		Name	Execution Date	
LEE BEGEJA			08/03/2011	
ANDREA BASSO	<u></u>		08/04/2011	
DAVID C. GIBBON			08/03/2011	
ZHU LIU			08/03/2011	
BERNARD S. RENGER			08/03/2011	
BEZHAD SHAHRARAY			08/03/2011	
ERIC ZAVESKY			08/03/2011	
			J	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА			
Name:	AT&T INT	ELLECTUAL PROPERTY I, L.P.		
Street Address:	675 WES	675 WEST PEACHTREE STREET		
Internal Address:	SUITE 4000			
City:	ATLANTA			
State/Country:	GEORGIA			
Postal Code:	30375			
	· · · · ·			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1			
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:	14	308050		
CORRESPONDENCE D				
Fax Number:	•	32)213-0279		
		e e-mail address first; if that is un f that is unsuccessful, it will be ser		
Phone:		85321991		
Email:	pa	tent@wolffsamson.com		
Correspondent Name:	A٦	&T CORP.		
Address Line 1:	ONE AT&T WAY			
Address Line 2:	R	ROOM 2A-207		
Address Line 4:	BE	DMINSTER, NEW JERSEY 07921		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NU		2011-0044CON		
	WDER:	2011-0044001		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		JOSEPH G. FENSKE		

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, we, Lee Begeja, of Gillette, in the County of Morris, and State of New Jersey, Andrea Basso, of Marlboro, in the County of Monmouth, and State of New Jersey, David C. Gibbon, of Lincroft, in the County of Monmouth, and State of New Jersey, Zhu Liu, of Marlboro, in the County of Monmouth, and State of New Jersey, Bernard S. Renger, of New Providence, in the County of Union, and State of New Jersey, Behzad Shahraray, of Holmdel, in the County of Monmouth. and State of New Jersev. and Eric Zavesky, of Hoboken, in the County of Hudson, and State of New Jersey, do hereby sell, assign and transfer to AT&T Intellectual Property I, L.P., a partnership of the State of Nevada, having an office at 675 West Peachtree Street, Suite 4000, Atlanta, Georgia 30375, U.S.A., and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to Method and Apparatus for Automated Analysis and Identification of a Person in Image and Video Content described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by us of even date herewith, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and we also hereby sell, assign and transfer to AT&T Intellectual Property I, L.P., and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

We authorize AT&T Intellectual Property I, L.P. to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from us, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of AT&T Intellectual Property I, L.P. to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to AT&T Intellectual Property I, L.P. in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as AT&T Intellectual Property I, L.P. may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we shall, without charge to AT&T Intellectual Property I, L.P. but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

Lee Begeja

Date: _8/3

United States of America) State of Mur Gersey County of Marris))

On this <u>3</u> day of <u>*Cugust*</u>, 2011, before me personally came Lee Begeja, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Sabel M, Cabrun Notary Public

ISABEL M. CABRERA NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY I.D. # 2389780 My Commission Expires 9/24/2014

WS\2801221.1

PATENT REEL: 033244 FRAME: 0763

Date: 8

Andrea Basso

United States of America)
State of New Jersey)
Countror Monmouth)

On this $\underline{\mathcal{U}}^{H}_{\mathrm{day}}$ day of $\underline{August}_{\mathrm{day}}$, 2011, before me personally came Andrea Basso, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Notary Public

ANTONIA MARTINEZ A NOTARY OF NEW JERSEY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 27, 2013

David C. Gibbon

)

)

Date: $\frac{3/3/11}{3/3/11}$

United States of America

State of New Jecsey)

County of Moundath

On this 3'' day of August, 2011, before me personally came David C. Gibbon, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

4-

Notary Public Deen

Demon P Pearson	
Notary Public	i
New Janey .	
My Commission Entrines 8-8-9614	

<u>3</u>.

Flore Lin

Date: ____/3/ 2011

) United States of America State of $\mathcal{N}_{CW} = \mathcal{N}_{VVW} = \mathcal{Y}$) County of Manually)

On this 3 day of A, 2011, before me personally came Zhu Liu, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

-5-

Notary Public

Denne B.o.
Demon P Peerson
Notery Public
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
My Commission Finites 0.0
The second se
My Commission Expires 9-9-2014

man & Per Be \mathcal{T}

Bernard S. Renger

Date: 8/3/11

United States of America)
State of Mew Jusey)
County of Monis)

On this <u>3</u> day of <u>*Curgust*</u>, 2011, before me personally came Bernard S. Renger, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

-6-

Kahel M. Calence Notary Public

ISABEL M. CABRERA NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY I.D. # 2389780 My Commission Expires 9/24/2014

Behzad Shahraray

Date: 3/3/2011

United States of America)
State of New Truny)
County of Henne dia)

On this day of $A = \frac{1}{10 + 10}$, 2011, before me personally came Behzad Shahraray, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

-7-

Dan Pean Notary Public

Damon P Paerson Noisy Public	
Mana Internet	
My Commission Expires 9-9-2014	

Eric Zavesky

Date:

United States of America)
State of New Gersey)
County of Manus)

On this <u>3</u> day of <u>(ugust</u>, 2011, before me personally came Eric Zavesky, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

-8-

Jabel M, Calua Notary Public

ISABEL M. CABRERA NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY I.D: # 2389780 My Commission Expires 9/24/2014

WS\2801221.1

RECORDED: 06/26/2014